
Lincoln County
Post Season Basketball - Boys Roster

(Complied: March 3, 2019 at 7:40 AM)

Alignment: Region: 12 District: 45
Head Coach: Jeff Jackson

Mascot Name: Patriots
School Colors: Red, White & Blue

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Shawn Conley
Assistant Coach: Skyler Gilbert
Assistant Coach: Bradley H Petrey

Superintendent: Michael Rowe
Principal: Michael Godbey

Athletic Director: Tim Estes
Enrollment: 1016

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away
1 1 Bryston Alcorn 5' 10" 150 G Junior

32 32 Rodney Alcorn 5' 11" 194 F Soph.
Lee Amon 5' 10" 160 Fresh.

44 44 Riley Bodner 6' 8" 230 C Junior
Sawyer Carrier 6' 6" 255 F Senior

21 21 Clayton Davis 5' 8-1/2" 150 SG Fresh.
41 41 Preston Durham 6' 2" 190 F Junior

4 4 Elijah Frye 5' 10" 130 G Junior
2 2 Colin Green 6' 0" 160 G Fresh.

11 11 Cade Jenkins 5' 8" 125 G Soph.
12 12 Baylor Mattingly 6' 1" 120 G Soph.

5 5 Darius Napier 6' 1" 175 G Senior
3 3 Blake Smith 5' 11" 150 G Senior

10 10 Jaxon Smith 5' 10" 150 G Fresh.
14 14 Brady Weaver 5' 11" 150 G Soph.
15 15 Cruise Wilson 6' 1" 180 G Fresh.
22 22 Bryson Yaden 6' 0" 185 F Senior
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Sawyer Carrier 6' 6" 255 F Senior
Lee Amon 5' 10" 160 Fresh.

1 1 Bryston Alcorn 5' 10" 150 G Junior
2 2 Colin Green 6' 0" 160 G Fresh.
3 3 Blake Smith 5' 11" 150 G Senior
4 4 Elijah Frye 5' 10" 130 G Junior
5 5 Darius Napier 6' 1" 175 G Senior

10 10 Jaxon Smith 5' 10" 150 G Fresh.
11 11 Cade Jenkins 5' 8" 125 G Soph.
12 12 Baylor Mattingly 6' 1" 120 G Soph.
14 14 Brady Weaver 5' 11" 150 G Soph.
15 15 Cruise Wilson 6' 1" 180 G Fresh.
21 21 Clayton Davis 5' 8-1/2" 150 SG Fresh.
22 22 Bryson Yaden 6' 0" 185 F Senior
32 32 Rodney Alcorn 5' 11" 194 F Soph.
41 41 Preston Durham 6' 2" 190 F Junior
44 44 Riley Bodner 6' 8" 230 C Junior
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